Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MS1 - 3839US				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jian Hu 1/16/09	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Jian-Tao Sun 1/16/09	Name: Microsoft Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Zheng Chen 1/16/09 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Microsoft Way			
Execution Date(s) Listed in Box 1 above.				
✓ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Redmond			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: WA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip: 98052-6399			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: <u>98052-6399</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application			
12/256 272	B. Patent No.(s)			
1/20/2009 filed 1/20/2009				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Lee & Hayes, PLLC				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 601 W Riverside Ave Ste 1400	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title			
City: Spokane	8. Payment Information			
State: WA Zip:99201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2073			
Phone Number: <u>509-324-9256</u>	Expiration Date <u>06/2011</u>			
Fax Number: 509-323-8979	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature;				
Signature 2/25/09				
Emmanuel A. Rivera Reg # 45760 Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

MS Docket No.: 325848.01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-383905)

하는 사람이 있었다. 이번 발생들이라는 생생님들은 사람이 하였다. 이 사람이 하는 생생님 학교 사람들을 생각하는 것이 나타왔다.			1018 DOCKETING 1931238 1932)
entitled "Enhancing keywor which:	NVENTION") disclosed d advertising using Wil	and/or clai cipedia sem	
hereby au Lee & Ha Washingt 22801, to this APPL	uthorizes, and request yes, PLLC, 601 W. Rive on 99201, who are as: o insert here in parentl	s, ASSIGNED rside Avenu sociated wit nesis (Appil No. and fili	ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR 'S legal representatives, of ie, Suite 1400, Spokane, h customer number cation Nd. 2 356 [120] 20 ng date, when known. No.
Is filed co	oncurrently herewith,		
entire and exclusive rights, (and all other applications applications, in and for the CAPPLICATION DERIVATIVE For good and acknowledged by the ASSIC the ASSIGNEE, the entire and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION).	("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle title and interest in the and patents derived the United States, its terries"); valuable consideration in the ASSIGNOR had exclusive rights, title ICATION DERIVATIVES to execute all instant of the APPLICATION is patent derived therefrontial.	d to, and is the INVENTION tories, and the receip ereby sells, and intere turnents and and APPLIC turnents and	IN and the APPLICATION ch as continuing all foreign countries at of which is hereby assigns and transfers to st in the INVENTION and documents required for ATION DERIVATIVES), for the ourcose of protection
Jian Hu	2007-1-16		
inventor's Signature	Date	Printed	<u>Jian Hu</u> Name in Native Language
Jran-Tao Sun	2009-1-16		
Inventor's Signature	Date	odronopopopopopopopopopo Drivekopol	<u>Jian-Tao Sun</u>
Thens then	2009-1-16	5.111.01	Name in Native Language
Inventor's Signature	artikalis pergelah dan di kalah di kalah perjelah perjelah perjelah persebagai di persebagai di persebagai peng Penge	egicanic magazini indonesi engaliki indonesi engaliki	Zheng Chen
uiveiuni 2 bidilatrită	Date	Printed	Name in Native Language

Page Lof 2

PATENT

REEL: 022455 FRAME: 0606